FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office
MRN "	101307102	
7)4.cc		WED QUEET
	RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ON	ILY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents an Submission Type	nd Trademarks: Please record the Conveyance Ty	e attached original document(s) or copy(ies). /De
XX New	Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	n) License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger (For l	XX Other Release of Security In U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	D	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Huntington Nati	ional Bank	01 31 (
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Bank Cne	Formerly NBD	Bank 0204 C
Name (line 2)	, , ,	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) The Ohio Art Co	ompany	If document to be rec
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme
Address (line 1) One Toy Street	, P.O. Box 111	of a domestic representative is atta
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be separate document fine Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Bryan	OH State/Country	43506 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Nar	ine and Address Enter	r for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-372-2000						
Name [Rebecca Lederhouse	······································				
Address(line 1)	McDermott, Will & Emery					
Address (line 2)	227 W. Monroe, Suite 4400					
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60606-5096					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance do	ocument #			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s	, XX III	ark if additional numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Nເ ent Application Number(s)		nbers for the same property). atent Number(s)			
rate	Application (uniber(s)		atent Number(s)			
						
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applic named executing inventor.	ation, enter the date the patent app	olication was <u>Month</u> Day Year			
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT						
has r	not been assigned.		FCI			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0206						
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees	3: Yes XX No			
Statement ar	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Rebecca l	Lederhouse		<u> </u>			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE OHIO ART COMPANY

- 1. Reference is made to a credit agreement and loan documents dated as of May 7, 1991 entered into by and between The Ohio Art Company, an Ohio corporation ("Borrower"), and THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK ("Lender").
- 2. Pursuant to the credit agreement and loan documents, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest (the "Security Interest") in each of the patents, including the registrations thereof, set forth in Exhibit A attached here to (collectively, the "Patents"), which Patents are registered in, or for which applications for registration have been filed, the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO").
- 3. In connection with the Security Interest, a Notice of Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 1991, in Reel No. 5702 and Frame No. 0658.
- 4. Borrower and Lender desire to complete the records of the PTO by recording the termination and release of the Security Interest in order to fully terminate, release and restore to Borrower any and all of Lender's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and to fully dissolve any and all of Lender's liens, encumbrances and security interest thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

Lender hereby terminates the Security Interest and releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Borrower any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents including the right to sue for and collect past damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of <u>\int an \int |</u>, 2000.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

Bv

Title:

CHI99 3397002 1.010479.0039

Exhibit A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents

Portable Basketball Set	03/07/77	774,985	03/20/79	4,145,044
Toy Drum Set	01/28/82	343,758	10/23/84	

CHI99 3397026-1.010479.0039 PATENT
REEL: 010648 FRAME: 0463

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

BANK ONE, MICHIGAN

THE OHIO ART COMPANY

- Reference is made to a credit agreement and loan documents dated as of May 7, 1991 entered into by and between The Ohio Art Company, an Ohio corporation ("Borrower"), and NBD BANK NA, now known as BANK ONE, Michigan ("Lender").
- Pursuant to the credit agreement and loan documents, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest (the "Security Interest") in each of the patents, including the registrations thereof, set forth in Exhibit A attached here to (collectively, the "Patents"). which Patents are registered in, or for which applications for registration have been filed. the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO").
- In connection with the Security Interest, a Notice of Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 1991, in Reel No. 5702 and Frame No. 0658.
- Borrower and Lender desire to complete the records of the PTO by recording the termination and release of the Security Interest in order to fully terminate. release and restore to Borrower any and all of Lender's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and to fully dissolve any and all of Lender's liens, encumbrances and security interest thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

Lender hereby terminates the Security Interest and releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Borrower any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents including the right to sue for and collect past damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of Fig. 4, 2000.

BANK ONE

Title: Ruth Bronson, Officer

CH199 3396999-1,010479,0039

Exhibit A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents

Portable Basketball Set	03/07/77	774,985	03/20/79	4,145,044
Toy Drum Set	01/28/82	343,758		7,173,077
	01/20/02	343,136	10/23/84	1

CHI99 3397026-1.010479.0039

RECORDED: 02/24/2000